P 8
A A

Seip o gooe¥®

Scottish Beekeepers’ Association

Annual Convention & Scottish National Honey Show

16:00-19:00
19:30-21:30

08:00 - 09:00
09:00

09:00
09:30
09:45

10.45
11:15

12.15
12:30
14:00

15.00
15:30

16:30

17:00
17:00

Programme

Friday 27" September 2024

Staging of Scottish National Honey Show entries.
Guest Speaker Ruary McKenzie Dodds on

‘The day a Dragonfly landed on my shirt’
Sponsored by Perth & District Beekeepers Association

Saturday 28" September 2024

Staging of Scottish National Honey Show Entries
Judging of SNHS exhibits

Registration, teas, coffees & hot rolls provided
Welcome & opening remarks

Dr. Jeff Pettis ‘Beekeeping in a Changing World’
Sponsored by Beecraft

Break, tour of trade stands, raffle tickets on sale

Dr. Lynne Hepplestone ‘Honey in Wound Management’
Sponsored by Vita

Break, tour of trade stands, raffle tickets on sale

Lunch served

Dr. Lynne Hepplestone

‘Retrospective case studies in Veterinary Medicine’
Break, tour of trade stands & last chance for raffle tickets
Dr. Jeff Pettis ‘Queen quality Colony management'
Sponsored by National Bee Supplies

Closing remarks, thanks, presentation of Honey Show
awards

Ends

Collect raffle prizes



