

## Scottish Beekeepers' Association Annual Convention & Scottish National Honey Show Programme

## Friday 27<sup>th</sup> September 2024

16:00-19:00	Staging of Scottish National Honey Show entries.
19:30-21:30	Guest Speaker Ruary McKenzie Dodds on
	'The day a Dragonfly landed on my shirt'
	Sponsored by Perth & District Beekeepers Association

## Saturday 28<sup>th</sup> September 2024

08:00 – 09:00 09:00	Staging of Scottish National Honey Show Entries Judging of SNHS exhibits
09:00	Registration, teas, coffees & hot rolls provided
09:30	Welcome & opening remarks
09:45	<b>Dr. Jeff Pettis</b> 'Beekeeping in a Changing World' Sponsored by Beecraft
10.45	Break, tour of trade stands, raffle tickets on sale
11:15	<b>Dr. Lynne Hepplestone</b> 'Honey in Wound Management' Sponsored by Vita
12.15	Break, tour of trade stands, raffle tickets on sale
12:30	Lunch served
14:00	Dr. Lynne Hepplestone
	'Retrospective case studies in Veterinary Medicine'
15.00	Break, tour of trade stands & last chance for raffle tickets
15:30	Dr. Jeff Pettis 'Queen quality Colony management'
	Sponsored by National Bee Supplies
16:30	Closing remarks, thanks, presentation of Honey Show awards
17:00	Ends
17:00	Collect raffle prizes